Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

RESOLUTION NO.

Adopt a Resolution Commending **Deputy Andre L. Roberts** upon his retirement from 30 years of public service with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office

WHEREAS, Deputy Andre L. Roberts grew up in Newark, NJ, later married and had two children, Kendal and Jai; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Andre L. Roberts spent nine years in the United States Army; three years enlisted and six years as a reserve where he was promoted to the rank of Sergeant with military intelligence and served in Kosovo where he conducted several missions and received numerous military medals and citations; and

WHEREAS, over his career **Deputy Andre L. Roberts** served during the terms of six Monterey County Sheriffs: David B. "Bud" Cook, Norm Hicks, Gordon Sonne', Mike Kanalakis, Scott Miller and Steve Bernal; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Andre L. Roberts performed exceptionally well as a Deputy Sheriff assigned to the Court Services Unit, the Corrections Operations Bureau, and also served as a member of the Correctional Emergency Response Team for several years in which he was the squad leader on numerous occasions; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Andre L. Roberts received many awards and citations throughout his 30-year career with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office; and

WHEREAS, because of his hard work and dedication to the Monterey County Sheriff's Office, **Deputy Andre L. Roberts** received, met, or exceeded standards on every performance evaluation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of all residents thereof, acknowledges, commends, and thanks **Deputy Andre L. Roberts** for his 30 years of exemplary public service to the residents of Monterey County, as a valued member of the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors wishes him success, health, and happiness in all his future endeavors and much joy in his well-deserved retirement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2021, by the following vote,
to wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
NOES:		

I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book _____ for the meeting on _____, 2021.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____ Deputy